5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-1 Exploded Views

8011

€001
7
\
\ ]
i~
9coIN
COLIN

¢.0d




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-2 Main Parts List

(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

No. Description Specification Qty SA/ Remark
SNA
1-1 | M036 | 4713-000168 LAMP-INCANDESCENT 230V,-,25W,0RG;-,-,- 2 SA |-
11 Z783 | 6011-001140 BOLT-STUD M4,L8,NI PLT,BSW 2 | SNA |-
1-1 | M066 | DE01-00095A FILM-LAMP -,PET,-,84,T0.15,114,CM-1819,- 1 SA |-
1-1 | M035 | DE03-00009A MAGNETRON 2M244-M12E,1KW/2460MHZ,3.15V/4 2 SA |-
1-1 | M038 | DE26-00058A TRANS H.V SHV-906EG1,230/240V,50HZ,2425V 2 SA |-
1-1 | M049 | DE31-10164B MOTOR SYNCHRONOUS M2CK34A709-H(B),120V60 2 SA |-
1-1 | M029 | DE47-20017A THERMOSTAT PW-2N(150/60,187Z),250V/7.5A, 1 SA |-
1-1 | M102 | DE47-40029A SOCKET-LAMP 250V2A,22.23,E14,BJB,--,- 2 SA |-
1-1 R066 | DE61-50520A BRACKET-PCB -, SECC,T0.8,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 | SNA |-
11 P073 | DE61-50538A BRACKET-PLATE - SECC,T1.0,--,-,- 1 | SNA |-
1-1 | MO11 | DE61-50541A BRACKET-EARTH -SGCC2,T1.0,W15,L8,-,- 1 | SNA |-
11 U003 | DE61-90318A HOLDER-LAMP W134,SECC,-,W134,L40.5,-,L40 1 SA |-
1-1 | M078 | DE69-90054A CLIP-STIRRER 5MM,PFA,CM1819/29,-, 6 | SNA |-
1-1 | M0OO1 | DE70-30123A PANEL-OUTER -,STS430,70.6,CM-1819,-,-,-, 1 SA |-
1-1 P046 | DE72-50088A DUCT-FAN -, ALCOAT,T0.5,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 | SNA |-
1-1 P048 | DE72-50089A DUCT-MGT/R -,SECC,T0.5,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 | SNA |-
11 P047 | DE72-50090A DUCT-MGTI/L CM-1819,SECC,T0.5,-,-,-,- 1 SA |-
1-1 | M052 | DE73-90027A FERRITE-CORE NI-ZN,T13.8,W21.0,L28.0,BNF 2 | SNA | HV.T
1-1 | M020 | DE91-50093P ASSY-MOTOR FAN -,240V,-,CM1319/1329,COMM 1 SA | CM1329A
1-1 | M020 | DE91-50093R ASSY-MOTOR FAN -,240V,-,CM1619/1629,COMM 1 | SNA | CM1629A
1-1 | M020 | DE91-50093T ASSY-MOTOR FAN -,240V,-,CM1919/1929,COMM 1 SA | CM1929A
1-2 | M076 | 2301-001204 C-FILM,LEAD-PEF 1.50UF,-5TO+10%,450VAC,- 1 | SNA |-
1-2 | MO39 | 2501-001277 C-OlL 0.80UF,2100V(CLASS P),ALCAN T 2 SA | CM1329A
1-2 | MO39 | 2501-001282 C-OlL 1.00UF,2100V(CLASS P),AL CAN T 2 SA | CM1629A
1-2 | MO39 | 2501-001284 C-OlL 1.10UF,2100V(CLASS P),ALCAN T 2 SA | CM1929A
1-2 | M024 | DE31-10180A MOTOR VENTILATION SMV-1829EA,240V50HZ,22 1 SA |-
1-2 | M040 | DE61-00421A BRACKET-HVC CM1829,SECC,T0.8,-,-,-,- 2 SA |-
1-2 | M112 | DE61-30189A SUPPORT-FAN-MOUNT -,SECC,T1.0,CM-1819,-, 1 SA |-
1-2 | M041 | 0402-001554 HVDIODE-RECTIFIER HV03-12T01,12000V,0.4A 2 SA | ASSY FAN MOTOR
1-1 | M042 | DE91-70061A ASSY-H.V.FUSE THV060T-0800-H,5KV/0.80A,W 2 SA |-
1-1 P074 | DE92-90514A ASSY-BACK COVER CM-1819,CM-1829,-,-,-,- 1 SA |-
1-2 | P186 | DE71-60421A COVER-BACK -,SECC,T0.6,Ww481.8,0.363.9,-,C 1 | SNA |-
1-2 | P026 | DE72-50087A DUCT-EXHAUST -, ALCOAT,T0.6,-,-,-,- 3 | SNA |-
1-1 P001 | DE92-90515A ASSY-STIRRER CM-1819,CM-1829,-,-,-,- 2 SA |-
11 P061 | DE92-90516B ASSY-BRACKET FILTER CM1819,-,-,-,-,- 1 SA |-
1-1 P017 | DE92-90519A ASSY-DUCT AIR CM1819/29,-,-,CM1819/29,-, 1 SA |-
1-2 | P018 | DE47-20169A THERMOSTAT PW-2N(100/60,H,23.8,250V/7.5A 1 SA |-
1-2 | P019 | DE72-50091A DUCT-OVEN -,STS430,T0.4,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 SA |-
1-1 Z016 | DE92-90521D ASSY-FILTER COMM-BONN,NEW BKT SUPPORT,-, 1 SA |-
1-2 | P069 | DE61-00723A BRACKET-SUPPORT CM1319,SECC/ALCOAT,T0.6, 1 | SNA |-
1-2 | M017 | DE91-40105A ASSY NOISE FILTER SN-1829,230V/50HZ,-,-, 1 SA |-
1-3 | M019 | 3601-000448 FUSE-CARTRIDGE 250V,10A,SLOW-BLOW,CERAMI 2 SA |-
1-3 | Z781 | 3601-001126 FUSE-CARTRIDGE 250V,1.6A,FAST-ACTING,CER 1 SA |-




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-2 Main Parts List

(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

No.

Description

Specification

1-1 | M129 | DE92-90533A ASSY-LAMP HOLDER CM1819/CM1829,-,-,-,-,- 1 SA
1-2 | M065 | DE63-90190B CUSHION-LAMP CM1819/29,PUT-FOAM,T7.0,W10 1 | SNA
1-2 | M086 | DE71-60422A COVER-LAMP -,STS430,70.6,CM-1819,-,-- - 1 | SNA
1-1 | M155 | DE93-10106C ASSY BASE PLATE CM1819,SECC 1 SA
1-2 | M048 | DE80-10113C BASE-PLATE CM1819,SECCA - ,-,-,- - 1 | SNA
1-1 B018 | DE93-20097E ASSY BODY LATCH CM1819/1829,EUROPE 1 SA
1-2 | B002 | 3405-001032 SWITCH-MICRO 125/250VAC,16A,200GF,SPDT 2 SA
1-2 | B0O1 | 3405-001034 SWITCH-MICRO 125/250VAC,16A,200GF,SPST-N 1 SA
1-2 | BOO1 | 3405-001055 SWITCH-MICRO 125/250VAC,16A,200GF,SPST-N 2 SA
1-2 | B0O05 | DE61-00066A SPRING-Q CM1819/1829,MSWR,PI0.8,-,-,-,- 1 SA
1-2 | B006 | DE66-40062A LATCH-BODY S 1 SA
1-2 | B0O12 | DE66-90107A LEVER-SWITCH(U) PBT,CM-1819,- - -,- - 1 SA
1-2 | B013 | DE66-90108A LEVER-SWITCH(L) PBT,CM-1819,-,-,-,-- 1 SA
1-1 | W002 | DE96-00503A ASSY-WIRE HARNESS A CM1929,230V 50HZ VI 1 SA
1-1 | M015 | DE96-00639B ASSY POWER CORD CEE(F),CEE,250V/15A,2200 1 SA
1-1 T002 | DE97-00319A ASSY-TRAY CERAMIC CM1829,-,-,- 1 SA
1-2 | T108 | DE61-00170A FOOT-TRAY CM1049,URETHANE,- WHT,- - - 2 | SNA
1-2 | T002 | DE74-20116A TRAY-CERAMIC CERAMIC,T3.0,-,- 1 | SNA
1-1 P075 | DE97-00562A ASSY-COVER PANEL CM1019,PP+SGL,-,- 1 SA
1-2 | M087 | DE63-00315A COVER-STIRRER CM1019,PP.-,-,-,-- NATUAL 1 | SNA
1-2 | M051 | DE63-00324A COVER-CEILING CM1019,SGL(SILCON GLASS LA 1 | SNA




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-3 Door Parts List

TN

e e, ———-

Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA Remark

1-1 D049 | DE92-40195V ASSY DOOR CM1329,STS,1300W 1 SA CM1329A
1-1 D049 | DE92-40195Z ASSY DOOR CM1629,STS,1600W 1 SA CM1629A
1-1 D049 | DE94-01286D ASSY DOOR CM1929,STS,1900W 1 SA CM1929A
1-2 | D018 | DE60-60080A PIN-KEY A,M3.95,L.21,STS304,-,CM-1819,- 2 SA DOOR-E
1-2 | D007 | DE61-70144A SPRING-KEY - HSWR,PI1.0,-,0D6.5,.32.8,21 2 SA -

1-2 | D008 | DE61-80138A HINGE -,SHV-945EG1,KEC,T3.0,W24.5,L.2 2 SNA -

1-2 | D019 | DE64-20123A HANDLE CM-1819,ZN-DICASTING,-,-,-,-,C 1 SA -

1-2 | D006 | DE64-40298A DOOR-C -PP-- - - 1 SA |-

1-2 | D021 | DE64-90145A DECORATION-DOOR -,ABS,CM-1819,-,-,-,CM-1 1 SA -

1-2 | D022 | DE64-90146A DECORATION-COV/DOOR -,STS,CM-1819,-,-,-, 1 SA -

1-2 | D024 | DE67-20174F SCREEN-DOOR(B) CM1419,GLASS,T3.2,W198.5, 1 SA CM1329A
1-2 | D024 | DE67-20174J SCREEN-DOOR(B) CM1629,GLASS,3.2,198.5,36 1 SA CM1629A
1-2 | D024 | DE67-20174N SCREEN-DOOR(B) CM1929,GLASS,3.2,198.5,36 1 SA CM1929A
1-2 | D026 | DE71-60433A COVER-HANDLE -,STS430,T0.5,CM-1819,-,-,- 1 SA -

1-2 | D004 | DE92-50132B ASSY DOOR-E CM-1819,COATING,BLK 1 SA -

1-2 | D011 | DE64-40296B DOOR-KEY CMO COMMERCIAL,CR3C + ZINC DIE 2 SA -




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-4 Control Parts List

jmmmmmmmmm=n A

P

Description

Specification

Qty SAI/SNA

[ ——

Remark

1-1 C082 | DE93-30442R ASSY CONTROL-BOX -,CM1329,-, COMMERCIAL 1 SA CM1329A
11 C082 | DE93-30442S ASSY CONTROL-BOX -,CM1629,-, COMMERCIAL 1 SA CM1629A
11 C082 | DE93-30442T ASSY CONTROL-BOX -,CM1929,-, COMMERCIAL 1 SA CM1929A
1-2 | C001 | DE93-30529N ASSY CONTROL-PANEL -,CM1329,- COMMERCIAL 1 SA -

1-3 | C004 | DE34-00158A SWITCH MEMBRANE CM1929/XEU,COMMERCIAL,-, 1 SA -

1-3 | C009 | DE67-40161A WINDOW-DISPLAY -,RESIN-PMMA,82555,CM-181 1 SA -

1-3 | C020 | DE70-30125A PANEL-BASE -,RESIN-ABS,TC,CM-1829,-,-,-, 1 SNA -

1-3 | C021 | DE71-60426A COVER-PANEL -,STS430,T0.5,TC,CM-1829,-,- 1 SA -

1-3 | C022 | DE71-60428B COVER-PANEL(L/L) CM1019,ABS,-,- -,-,-,CM 1 SA -

1-3 | C023 | DE71-60429B COVER-PANEL(L/R) CM1019,ABS,-,--,--,CM 1 SA -

1-3 | C019 | DE66-20212A BUTTON-START -,-NI,CR-PLATING,-,-,CM-18 1 SA -

1-2 | C218 | DE61-00808A GUIDE-START-BUTTON CM1019,PP(TB53),-,-,- 1 SNA START / STOP PCB
1-2 | C003 | RCS-D2CM-11 ASSY PCB PARTS CM1229 , 230V50HZ 1 SA CM1329A
1-2 | C003 | RCS-D2CM-03 ASSY PCB PARTS CM1429 , 230V50HZ 1 SA CM1629A
1-2 | C003 | RCS-D2CM-01 ASSY PCB PARTS CM1829 , 230V50HZ 1 SA CM1929A




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-5 Standard Parts List

(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

(CM1319)

Level Code No. Description Specification Qty SA/ Remark
SNA
1-1 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 1 SNA | MAIN PCB
1-1 | 6002-001325 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,TORX,2S,M4,112,ZPC(YEL) 1 SA |-
1-1 | 6002-001326 | SCREW-TAPPING OH,+,1,M4,L8 NI PLT 3 | SNA | OUT PANEL SIDE
1-1 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 3 | SNA | SIMEM
1-1 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L.8,ZPC(YEL) 6 | SNA | DUCT-MGT-R
1-1 | 6011-001140 | BOLT-STUD M4,L8,NI PLT,BSW 1 SNA | -
1-1 | DE60-10080A | SCREW-WASHER ----M5,L12,-,2S,- - 1 SA | HVT
1-1 | DE60-10082 | SCREW-A -~ 2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,-,- - 3 | SNA | O/P
1-1 | DE60-10199A | SCREW-WASHER -MSWR18C,4,L10,TH(\WASHER), | 8 SA | SUP-FAN
1-1 | DE60-20014A | BOLT-FLANGE M5,L10, MSWR3,FEFZY,-,-,-,- - 2 SA | HINGE UPPER
1-1 | DE60-30015A | NUT-FLANGE M5,P0.8, MSWR10,FEFZY,-,-,-,-, 1 SA | MGT
1-2 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL) 1 SNA | -
1-2 | DE60-10082| | SCREW-A - 2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,-,-- 2 | SNA | VENT-MOTOR
1-2 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 1 SNA | HANDLE
1-2 | 6001-000033 | SCREW-MACHINE | TH,+,M4,10,-STS304,- 1 SNA | -
1-2 | 6002-000239 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2S,M4,1.8,ZPC(YEL),SM2 1 SNA | DECORATION
1-2 | DE60-10045A | SCREW-TAP PH -,-,FEFZY,-,PH,M3,-,L6,-,- 1 SA | TCO-DUCT
1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 1 SNA | -
1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 1 SNA | PCB
1-2 | 6002-001237 | SCREW-TAPPING PWH,+,2,M3,L12,ZPC(YEL),SW 1 SNA | GUIDE START BUTTON
(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE) (CM1619)
Level Code No. Description Specification Qty SA/ Remark
SNA
1-1 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 4 SA | MAIN PCB
1-1 | 6002-001325 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,TORX,25,M4,L.12,ZPC(YEL) 2 SA |-
1-1 | 6002-001326 | SCREW-TAPPING OH,+,1,M4,L8 NI PLT 10 | SNA | BASE,COVER-LAMP,OUT PANEL SIDE
1-1 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 3 SA | BKT-EARTH,P/C EARTH,S.MEM.EARTH
1-1 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L.8,ZPC(YEL) 8 | SNA | BKT-HIN-L,BKT-HIN-U,BKT-MOTOR,DUCT-FAN,D
1-1 | 6011-001140 | BOLT-STUD M4,L8,NI PLT,BSW 2 | SNA |-
1-1 | DE60-10080A | SCREW-WASHER ----M5,L12,-,2S,-,- 8 SA | HVT
1-1 | DE60-10082| | SCREW-A -=2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,-,-- 10 SA | BODY-LATCH,C-PANEL,O/P
1-1 | DE60-10199A | SCREW-WASHER -MSWR18C,4,L10,TH(WASHER), | 17 SA | BACK COVER,BKT-PCB,BRACKET HOLDER LAMP,D
1-1 | DE60-20014A | BOLT-FLANGE M5,L10, MSWR3,FEFZY,-,-,-,- - 5 SA | HINGE DOOR LOWER,HINGE UPPER
1-1 | DE60-30015A | NUT-FLANGE M5,P0.8, MSWR10,FEFZY,-,-,-,-, 8 SA | MGT
1-2 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL) 4 | SNA | HVD,HVC
1-2 | DE60-10082] | SCREW-A - 2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,-,-- 5 SA | C-FILM,VENT-MOTOR
1-2 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 2 SA |-
1-2 | 6002-000239 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2S,M4,1.8,ZPC(YEL),SM2 3 | SNA | DECORATION
1-2 | 6001-000033 | SCREW-MACHINE | TH,+,M4,L10,-,STS304,- 2 | SNA |-
1-2 | DE60-10045A | SCREW-TAP PH -,-,FEFZY,-,PH,M3,-,L6,-,- 1 SA | TCO-DUCT
1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 2 SA |-
1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 2 SA | PCB
1-2 | 6002-001237 | SCREW-TAPPING PWH,+,2,M3,L12,ZPC(YEL),SW 2 | SNA | GUIDE START BUTTON




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-5 Standard Parts List

(S.N.A : SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

Level

Code No.

Description

Specification

(CM1919)

1-1 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 4 SA | MAIN PCB

1-1 ] 6002-001325 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,TORX,2S,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL) SA |-

1-1 | 6002-001326 | SCREW-TAPPING OH,+,1,M4,L8 NI PLT 10 | SNA | BASE,COVER-LAMP,OUT PANEL SIDE

1-1 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) SA | BKT-EARTH,P/C EARTH,S.MEM.EARTH

1-1 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,1.8,ZPC(YEL) SNA | BKT-HIN-L,BKT-HIN-U,BKT-MOTOR,DUCT-FAN,D
1-1 | 6011-001140 | BOLT-STUD M4,L8NI PLT,BSW SNA | -

1-1 | DE60-10080A | SCREW-WASHER ----M5,L12,-,2S - SA | HVT

1-1 | DE60-10082 [ SCREW-A ----2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,- - - 12 SA | BODY-LATCH,C-PANEL,0O/P

1-1 | DE60-10199A | SCREW-WASHER -MSWR18C,4,L10,TH(WASHER), | 17 SA | BACK - COVER,BKT LAMP HOL&BKT PCB,BKT-PC
1-1 | DE60-20014A | BOLT-FLANGE M5,L10, MSWR3,FEFZY,- - -,- - 5 SA | HINGE DOOR LOWER,HINGE UPPER

1-1 | DE60-30015A | NUT-FLANGE M5,P0.8, MSWR10,FEFZY,-,- -, 8 SA | MGT

1-2 | 6006-001176 | SCREW-ASSY TAPT | WT,PH,+,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL) 4 SNA | HVD,HVC

1-2 | DE60-10082 [ SCREW-A ---=2S-4X10,FEFZY,-,- - - 5 SA | C-FILM,VENT-MOTOR

1-2 | 6006-001170 | SCREW-ASSY TAPP | WS, TH,+,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) 2 SA |-

1-2 | 6001-000033 | SCREW-MACHINE | TH,+,M4,.10,-STS304,- 2 SNA | -

1-2 ] 6002-000239 | SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2S5,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),SM2 3 | SNA | DECORATION

1-2 | DE60-10045A | SCREW-TAP PH -,-FEFZY,-,PH,M3,-,L6,-,- 1 SA | TCO-DUCT

1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 2 SA |-

1-2 | 6002-000630 | SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWR 2 SA | PCB

1-2 | 6002-001237 | SCREW-TAPPING PWH,+,2,M3,L12,ZPC(YEL),SW 2 SNA | GUIDE START BUTTON




o & AdE s
18 w FEHHIBI IR I Y g e % =
N 5 3''s %
M %% % % A % 7 I = : ==
I L TET > Q ), T 5[ T
— £ ]
g = NE =l @
cll3 g 1
] (U - =
o & AP
Puimsuneg W1 = § ®_ 3 fdof
- —_—— S — Jent m [
& (R j Sl=la | = e =
® =838 — - <
@ @ —_ @ % @ .u@\@uK -2 pres ._._ M
£ | 3382 = == g ® i
mm m mmmw RYQ1 RY0S _22““.; M
MAIN=2 MAIN-1 POWER-2 POWER-1 &
CNOS CNOS v 9 .
@ @ i % &
[ g a— ——= A —a— \M//.l [ [ — L :__ L - ”Pj 9
X N RCS-D2CM MAIN 10, uav.2008 N )

No. Z_Fu_w:ﬂmm.. Part Name Function and Rule
1 RY01 | Main-1 Relay MW-1 , Lamp, Fan Control
2 RY02 | Main-2 Relay MW-2 Control (Model Option)
3 RYO03 | Inrush-1 Relay When supply power to MW-1, Inrush Electric Current Decrease
4 RY04 | Inrush-2 Relay When supply power to MW-1, Inrush Electric Current Decrease (Model Option)
= 5 RY05 | Power-1 Relay MW-1 Power Control
2 6 RY06 |Power-2 Relay MW-2 Power Control (Model Option)
©
N 7 RYO07 | VENT Relay Fan Motor Control
..hm 8 RY08 | LAMP Relay Lamp Motor Control
s 9 CNO1 | Power Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Power supply
,% 10 | CNO2 | Relay Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Lamp Relay Contact (Load Control)
m 11 CNO3 [ Inrush Relay Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Vent Relay & Inrush Relay1,2 Contact
m 12 [ CNO04 | Door switch and Humidity Sensing Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Door Switch , Humidity Sensor
M 13 | CNO5 |Display Connector 1 A Terminal for Connecting with Display
2 14 | CNO6 | Display Connector 2 A Terminal for Connecting with Display
..w. 15 | CNO7 | Membrane switch Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Membrane switch (Model Option)
2 16 | CNO08 | Tact switch Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Tact Switch (Start and Cancel) (Model Option)
()
w 17 | CNO09 | Tact & Encoder switch Connector A Terminal for Connecting with Tact , Encoder Switch (Model Option)
m (7)) ...m 18 | CNO9 [MW1,2 Power Detector Connector A Terminal for Connecting with MW1,2 Power Detector Connector
o
s BEE
B 5| &
o
A S| =
o ajl e
£
0o
O O] o
[a N =]
o o
. A =
© olE




")
£
©
|
o
=

D

iring

7.

7-1 Wiring Diagrams

(This Document can not be used without Samsung’s authorization)

(2 NOMLINOWW

(2 L'AH

(2 30010°AH

T

(1 NOYLINOWW

(L L'AH

|

| |
| |
L 2

(1L 30010°AH | (1 ¥OLID¥dWd A H

Tt

(13A°N8)

ﬁpb! (2 AV13Y ¥3MOd

TANIJO SI

1
(3A)
(134) (13A) (13A) ﬁb¢~¥ (11A)
ala A 00 % _
-
(2 ¥01SI1S3Y ~q
(2 AV13Y
HSNYN | “
V]
(2 HOLIMS
YOL I NOW (Lhm)
(MNd “MNJ)
(2 HOLIMS AYYWIYd
o) © 0 NYALLVd 90d:
(Vv 9°1 A 0S2)
(713A) 3SN4 YOL INOW
@ o= — — & b = = —
7
(11A-m8) ﬁpbp (1 AV13Y ¥3MOd ﬁb%! |
—o—o o ©—@
L (MNd) (n8)
(990) ﬁbuwg
AV 3Y
(039) DB (g g T V] wo| g
(1 ¥0LSIS3Y (1 W3y (489) )
f NV
@ 90
(930)
(a3y)
(1 HOLIMS %Sz/*é 00/
YOL INOW (930) (mSzn0se) —
¢ x dhv'l - \JQNM//
%Sz/*% m v
(03y) wn 5
(47v) ~ wm .
: i AV 13 S| .
(87v NY9) wmw e Aum Z 1
N m T
(93¥0) SR
- =
7, ©O—©
(nN1g)

(1 HOLIMS AYYNIYd

—_ = DN
d00q "1

HALON

[HOS
ANOCC/NOP ¢

J900 g3mod

.




e e e e e e e e e o o e e e e e e e e e = = = = = _
| IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII" 15V M CIRCUIT i MODEL OPTION 1 __U_mﬂ_lsbf< |
I 1001
_ - TMP87PM14F I OozszAu_ZO
- o
! POWER SUPPLY(SMPS) S Sy o ! I ]
D FOV T 58 VDD 64————> VFO_6G' | =
1 57 VAref | jhvro-re O £
D10 UG2D 63— > VFD_5G 2
I NTCH L1 e sror 11 o , __ 2 __<mo|8 >——1® = |
_ w —
20M s somH oS oo N uTZ)4.38 ¥ slE FD-4G I e vro_pe [>——(9)| T
| z |._.| g& o o o - 1 6 C105 03 ¥ o= o1 > vrosal c _— VFD_P9 _HV|.@ 08 !
9| 10 -
! EORES 5 R T E 1 o> wo sl pom—— Lo 1
: H N o zae —om Loml 3TL 3 5 s s — woioy| 3 W 1o
: . _ 68K 1_1% T 470 o +12v 1 \_r H 25 TEST ss———<JKEY4 | =3 0 ® 1
1 - o VFD_P6 [>——
= co2 3 i
- 26 VSS I 1 z
. qo mo 10 o_owv“ uGeD N _M%M - 11 100nF 54 KEY_3 I o s ——HI@ 1
A i L0 T 53— JKev_e | o o VFD_P4 [>—— I
" e 2% B¥Sder e cror ¢ no s o e k ' c
o 1000u INT _
+5V m - Z A2 11 . % P10 51— >res | _@ﬂo pri>——mm10
I | . = 150 003 5 e 0Jot 0J02 0J03 0J04 - I
_ 11 I o7 X-IN Wrore>——HAQ
o -
I fios - Ai0s Foioe 220F 49 <Jtewe 1] JvFo_pt >——D |
[ 200K 200K B [T oo 48 L>TemPC) ! VFD_66 [>——1(®
hC8Y7 e = - | 15T 47— > ave _ | 1
1 : 7 R107 TNY266P = C108 = ﬂNo_om 8.000MHz z % M VFD_56 [>—1(®)
; W I L N LA o ot _mvo“:_n MTZJ128 1 co4 l_\ 46— VENT __ o o o N vro_se I0) I
R105 D106 oK || ~ 4 < 2 4 ~
2 o 28 X-OUT > x
I 200K _zk_:m;% , %/ﬂ , . s2 . 22nF “® NRUSHL = = = = == = = oo ———@ |
s 3 R109 44— > INRUSH2 - === -———
I AA ; s7 3 ) j 1 TN _ Im_IA\ T N Oo—®@ I
- s8 E WAR = = = 1 C 43— > POwWER? p———— o
1 = g = - OPTION2[>———— 2 I VFO1G @
5 = —
I > I VFD_P1 3 - o R23 = R24 = R25 = R26 = A2 b= © :
Pl < = =
N I o i 4 MAIN2 =Tk =Tk=TR =T ! | RrC———0 |
I = o
: 4 40 MAINT | SMW250-11V_WHT
I 1 VDRI < 5 38 W\—e gecorel | cnee !
! 1 VFD_P4 < }—— 6 38 AR <Jecoi_i] = = = o= == o= = -
: —— VFO_P5 < F——r 7 37 m_,x\/\ax <Jeco2.3 P ™ == = e e e e e e e
VFOPE < F——1 8 R2Q ) (1K |
| il 1 36 ,x>\, AH_moom\m_ 1 _/\_O_Um_l O_U|_|_OZ N
- mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm o = VFD_P7 < J}——— 9 35 mm,\<<,_x 1
e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e e o = e 1 ) R22 Jecozry |
[~ == == = = = = e e e = = = === - - II_ VFD_P10 <_J}——10 34— __ I
- — -y <3 —
: _ P = = = e e e e e o e e e e e e e = = = o | VFD_P9 1 32— > DATAOUT 1 |
FD_P8 < J—— S *
. RELAY CONTROL : ! RESET ! : o e § I T e S
VFD_P3 < }——13 - >
I I 30 BZ2 i
I I : : | VFO_P2 < }——14 24— [>BZ1 | !
I WOmS = OR02 = ORO03
: POWER-1 *1&V-1 ! _ : e 29—z 8 =R = 1
- - +5V +5V P = =1 ~ 2K
I o5 I ! - 1 1 —16 22— > OPTION3 1 1
: 2 WCF_N_U_LE | . o3y 47 o —000R I I ortiont <J——9 I
w = _Im = | ol I s 20 - I | optionz <3
I = I 53 POWERT | = a2 . PATAN opTION3 <} 1
: D DN : 1 I 19 Vkk | 1 .
I 1c02
. m%wo_\%m : I IN  7033p OU > RESET I - e mm mm mm mm mm mm mm Em Em e Em Em Em Em Em e Em Em Em Em Em Em ! -T T 1 1
i o0 H I e m e e — ] | |
B = 2240BA 4 | 2o A30
! ey Vg - | | BUZZER CONTROL £ 2 | ER ST
n
I 5% [ I ~— 1
POWER -2 : : : = _ I N
: +12v b= |_ 1= = = o TR11 RS === == = = = = = = === === - |—— i = = 1
—m@ —_1 l—.lllllllllllllllllll__ KRC246M ,>>\, 1 - == ==
I M,O mm @m_mo_%m A_|AH_z>,z__ _I —_— e e e m m m m == === == - +5V _" —.Am<|OOZ|_|_NO_I m_ m, m_ m, m_ 1
< o 1 o a [a) o o
e I |m +5V 1 - s c e [ e
1 wmw 2l | 3 Nataem i | __ PR ]| @ C @ C @ !
IS 1 - Iy !
Z22|® Wa MAIN-1 TEMP SENSOR, DOOR RO4 __ T = = = |
1 FH-51H 10K 1 g leodl 3 lwoal 3
FUSE1 /Y02 1 R11 < s N1 EAVA= N az\/ex
1 PUT201-1PR RO5 ! 3.9K w_%x w_% wﬂm 1 O =mC Zmmoy Seecy N 1
1 J_ m 12V +12v ooor I . A A . TR13 TR14 __ - ; - - - _———_——=—=
| KBz 460 KRC2 KRC246M
: 1 a1 48m . 2K 1| sz C246M __ 1
_ KRC246M 821 > | R32 =R33 m% = I
" MAIN-2 +12V-1 1 L 1 __ === .
I ] (O ! -
: 1 __ W_ ® _ __ Key_1 <3 D] 55 |
! ﬂ_l Y03 05 o — wavsi (1 2|@ vl oS- —Tmmm e d ®|53| 1
L o S
FTR-F3AAQT2E RC246M 8@ Iyrevs<d 5
T 1 Shivi250-07AV_RED INRUSH- 1 __Wmm | Rea<l S 5 !
S © < 153 _ o 9
= z - | R39 200K D18 — oy s
© | PTC2 ' 390M fi36 I ® 2
N O __ 10K = = =] =C14--Ci5s--Cle——Ci7 |
S | 5 " _ 1 m : INE0D7 | IR T inF iR o eco1_2 <F—1®
2 Lo oo W goom ﬁ_l S o 4o — INRUSH2 | o 4 __ |_w |_w eco1_t < —D !
w 1 o FTR-F3AAQT2E RC246M I 1 = . it & H = < I
» : O HZNCWTTN +A_W 1 —l—llllllllllllllllll [ K @ —— —— moomlmAU|@ |
o ; 5 P K +5\ 1 o | I —? ecoz_1 < —09) I
= — i m 52 1 |
g I H_I Avo7 %_zﬁ&z_ p— vewr 11 [} " ! = w __ _ommug@ S NEICICICICICISICICIE) !
4 FTR-F3AAQT2E RC246M [ 1 | SMW250-03V_WHT GNO9 1
" - FGZ254-10S
> - = |
3 1 mm_m_u 250-03AV_RED Pl 2l oos H— 11 Ra8 R43 200K o19 O z __ 1
S -hl- " 3| 24Lc048 |g oAT 10K PCO2 .@4— _—ee o Em Em o Em e EE Em o Em Em Em Em Em Ew Em Em Em e Em
o > DATALIN - = o
E 1 O _I RY08 PV 4 5 R I | Ra7 PC817 1N4007 olz =
m 24 @ T et s TR10 1 <Joataout | pPes <F—W! ¢ ! S
© = 2 1 FTR-F3AAOT2E RC246M 1 1K x_r P R45 R46 @ww !
> BAEIR LAMP i 1 | _
I ol g L 11 10oF !
o cl 2 1 = I 11 1
- = |
(] 0
ﬂlv of € - em mm mm mm mm mm Em Em Em Em mm Em Em mm mm RS Em Em Em Em E S Em Em Em Em Em E E S Em Em Em Em A Em E e Em Em
= | o
© ©| £
£ E| e
0 ol £
= S| 2
[T) O o
N w|o
-l 2
u 1 =
(<] olE




ELECTRONICS

GSPN (Global Service Partner Network)

Contry Web Site

North America service.samsungportal.com
Latin America latin.samsungportal.com
CIS cis.samsungportal.com
Europe europe.samsungportal.com
China china.samsungportal.com
Asia asia.samsungportal.com
Mideast & Africa mea.samsungportal.com

QBRI T ELTEIREER TR EET BIL PR S LTI NME CRl  © Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. August. 2007
Any unauthorized use of Manual can be punished under applicable Printed in Korea
International and/or domestic law. Code No. : DE68-04553A




